## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Pfizer Animal Health S.A.			06/02/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Volker ter	Volker ter Meulen			
	Kettler Strasse 12			
City: Rimpar	Rimpar			
State/Country: FEDERA	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY			
Postal Code: D-97222	D-97222			
Name: Axel Reth	Axel Rethwilm			
Street Address: Versbach	Versbacher Strasse 121			
City: Wuerzbu	Wuerzburg			
State/Country: FEDERA	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY			
Postal Code: D-97078	D-97078			
State/Country: FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY   Postal Code: D-97078   PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type   Number Number				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 56460		3032		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(202)312-3322Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Email:gmills@vedderprice.comCorrespondent Name:Ajay A. JagtianiAddress Line 1:Vedder Price PCAddress Line 4:Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		00824.08.0001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Ajay A. Jagtiani PATENT		
500939042 REEL: 023107 FRAME: 0147				

PATENT REEL: 023107 FRAME: 0148

Page 1 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made BETWEEN Pfizer Animal Health SA of Rue Laid Burniat, 1, 1348 Ottignies, Louvain-La-Neuve, Belgium (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part and Prof. Dr. Volker ter Meulen of Kettler Strasse 12, D-97222 Rimpar, Federal Republic of Germany and Prof. Dr. Axel Rethwilm of Versbacher Strasse 121, D-97078 Wuerzburg, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

#### WHEREAS:

- (a) The Assignor is the proprietor of United States Patent No. 5,646,032 (referred to herein as "the Patent") in respect of an invention entitled "Recombinant Foamy Virus Vectors for Medicinal and Diagnostic Uses, and Processes for Preparing Recombinant Foamy Virus Vectors" (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention")
- (b) The parties hereto have agreed that all right, title and interest in the Patent and the Invention to which it relates should be transferred from the Assignor to the Assignce for the consideration hereafter set forth.

### NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

In consideration of the sum of £1 (one pound sterling) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee with full title guarantee ALL THE BENEFIT of the said Patent, THE INVENTION, the subject-matter thereof, THE RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST in the same and ALL THE RIGHTS, powers, liberties, and immunities arising or to arise therefrom including the right to sue for past and future infringements, TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely, and the Assignor hereby undertakes at its own expense to do all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for securing and executing all rights in or under said Patent and for assuring the title of the Assignee to the Patent.

### PATENT REEL: 023107 FRAME: 0149

IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed this Assignment the day and year written below.

Signed on behalf of Pfizer Animal Health SA (Assignor)

Christian De Waen Director Financial Services Europe-Bolgium
Capacity of signatory
Date
Signed by Prof. Dr. Volker ter Meulen (Assignee)
N Multer
Date. $2.6.09$

Signed by Prof. Dr, Axel Rethwilm (Assignee)
Authing (Mosignee)
19200
Date

**RECORDED: 08/18/2009**